Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iLife.com, Inc.		09/20/2000	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bankrate, Inc.	
Street Address:	11760 U.S. Highway One	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	North Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33408	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1635449	100 HIGHEST YIELDS
Registration Number:	1642030	100 HIGHEST YIELDS
Registration Number:	2622645	THEWHIZ.COM
Registration Number:	1612024	JUMBO FLASH REPORT
Registration Number:	2463724	INTELLIGENT TAXES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)523-1722

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-462-2000

Email: mgavilan@gunster.com Correspondent Name: Paul T. Kashimba, Esq. Address Line 1: 500 E. Broward Boulevard

Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33394

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18867.03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul T. Kashimba	
Signature:	/Paul T. Kashimba/	
Date:	08/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bankrate#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0722

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ILIFE.COM, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes (the "Code"), the undersigned hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of ilife.com, Inc.:

I.

The name of the corporation is ilife.com, Inc. (the "Corporation").

П.

Article One of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

> "ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Corporation is Bankrate, Inc.

Ш.

The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation on September 18, 2000 without shareholder action. Shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment to Restated Articles of Incorporation on the 18th day of September, 2000

ilife.com, Inc.

Vice President - Finance

Secretary to the Board

660871

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 08/30/2006